
Greensboro (9-15,5-8 USA South) -vs- Brevard (10-14,3-10 USA South)
02/17/26 at Boshamer Gymnasium, Brevard, NC

 
 

 
 
Greensboro 81

Brevard 108

Date: 02/17/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 195
Site: Boshamer Gymnasium, Brevard, NC
Referees: Matthew LaGanke, Stephen Sherrill, Chandler Burton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Greensboro 36 45 81
Brevard 53 55 108

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Ingram,Quamir * 33 10-17 0-1 3-4 3-4 7 0 2 2 0 0 23
01 Thorns,Jalen * 17 3-7 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
02 Jackson,DJ * 21 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 3 8
32 Vincent,Dwight * 23 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 3
14 Roberts,Ryan * 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Chivers,Nigel 25 7-15 2-2 0-1 1-3 4 4 1 3 0 0 16
25 Johnson,Shamari 18 2-5 0-2 9-12 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 3 13
03 Eller,Aidan 5 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 5
12 Gray,Will 16 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
23 Chudgar Benitez,Yariel 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
15 Bowling,Zaquan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Sutton,EJ 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Brown,Peyton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-61 3-10 20-27 14-19 33 12 8 17 1 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 3-8   37.50 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 17-32   53.13 % 0-2   0.00 % 11-16   68.75 %
Total 29-61   47.5 % 3-10   30.0 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Carnes,Jadon * 36 15-17 3-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 1 0 2 33
22 Wilson,Twain * 31 5-8 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 2 1 2 15
03 Horton,KK * 34 3-7 1-3 4-4 0-4 4 0 8 1 0 1 11
02 Brown,Dre'Shaun * 24 4-8 0-1 3-3 1-2 3 3 6 0 1 0 11
04 McKnight,Brock * 22 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 6
11 Baldwin,Tyler 14 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 10
16 Black,Khalil 16 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 8
05 Duncan,Caleb 4 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7
01 Caudle,Zane 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 3 3
15 Osuji,Noah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
08 Brown,LeCedric 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Walker,Blake 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-62 13-23 13-13 1-21 22 18 27 8 2 12 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-30   70.00 % 6-12   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 20-32   62.50 % 7-11   63.64 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 41-62   66.1 % 13-23   56.5 % 13-13   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brevard
MISS 3PTR by THORNS,JALEN 19:37
REBOUND OFF by VINCENT,DWIGHT --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DJ(in the paint) 19:24 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by VINCENT,DWIGHT --

19:02 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:30
18:05 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 17:41 4-4
17:28 TURNOVER  by WILSON,TWAIN

STEAL  by JACKSON,DJ 17:28
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DJ(in the paint) 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,JADON
17:13 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KK

REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,DWIGHT --
MISS JUMPER by THORNS,JALEN(in the paint) 16:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DJ 16:47
SUB IN by GRAY,WILL 16:47
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
16:16 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,TWAIN

REBOUND DEF by THORNS,JALEN --
15:46 FOUL  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
GOOD FT by GRAY,WILL 15:46 5-4 V 1
GOOD FT by GRAY,WILL 15:46 6-4 V 2

15:39 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,KK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by THORNS,JALEN 15:06 8-6 V 2

14:46 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by CARNES,JADON
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KK

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,WILL 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN

14:03 MISS 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,DWIGHT --
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,JADON
13:34 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,KK

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,TWAIN
MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,DWIGHT 13:10
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,QUAMIR --

13:06 FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
13:06 SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
13:06 SUB IN by BALDWIN,TYLER

SUB OUT by THORNS,JALEN 13:06
SUB IN by CHIVERS,NIGEL 13:06
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,WILL(in the paint) 12:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KK
12:51 8-14 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 12:32 10-14 H 4
FOUL  by CHIVERS,NIGEL 12:18

12:05 MISS LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,QUAMIR --
MISS JUMPER by CHIVERS,NIGEL(in the paint) 11:58
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,QUAMIR 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,JADON



11:44 10-16 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

11:34 FOUL  by WILSON,TWAIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
11:34 SUB OUT by WILSON,TWAIN
11:34 SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
11:34 SUB IN by BLACK,KHALIL

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN 11:34
SUB IN by SUTTON,EJ 11:34
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,EJ 11:26

11:26 STEAL  by BALDWIN,TYLER
11:20 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,DWIGHT --
GOOD LAYUP by CHIVERS,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:13 12-16 H 4

11:00 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KK

GOOD 3PTR by CHIVERS,NIGEL 10:44 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by SUTTON,EJ --

10:27 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KK

TURNOVER  by CHIVERS,NIGEL 10:07
09:55 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,JADON

-- ASSIST  by BLACK,KHALIL
GOOD 3PTR by VINCENT,DWIGHT 09:34 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by GRAY,WILL --

09:10 18-26 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,JADON
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KK

TURNOVER  by VINCENT,DWIGHT 08:57
08:57 STEAL  by CARNES,JADON
08:52 18-28 H 10 GOOD DUNK by CARNES,JADON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by INGRAM,QUAMIR 08:22
08:22 STEAL  by BLACK,KHALIL

SUB OUT by GRAY,WILL 08:22
SUB OUT by SUTTON,EJ 08:22
SUB OUT by VINCENT,DWIGHT 08:22
SUB IN by THORNS,JALEN 08:22
SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN 08:22
SUB IN by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 08:22

08:10 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,KK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,RYAN(in the paint) 07:44 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by CHIVERS,NIGEL --

07:20 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,TYLER
STEAL  by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 07:20
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,RYAN 07:14

07:14 STEAL  by CARNES,JADON
07:08 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARNES,JADON
GOOD JUMPER by CHIVERS,NIGEL 06:55 22-32 H 10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by HORTON,KK
06:52 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,TYLER
06:52 SUB IN by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
06:52 SUB IN by WILSON,TWAIN

SUB OUT by INGRAM,QUAMIR 06:52
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 06:52

06:29 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI(in the paint) 06:07

06:07 BLOCK  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 06:02

05:48 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
-- ASSIST  by CARNES,JADON



GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMARI(in the paint) 05:29 24-37 H 13
05:10 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI --
05:02 FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,BROCK

GOOD FT by THORNS,JALEN(fastbreak) 05:02 25-37 H 12
05:02 SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
05:02 SUB OUT by CARNES,JADON
05:02 SUB IN by HORTON,KK
05:02 SUB IN by OSUJI,NOAH

SUB OUT by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 05:02
SUB IN by GRAY,WILL 05:02
MISS FT by THORNS,JALEN(fastbreak) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KK
04:46 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,KHALIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
MISS LAYUP by THORNS,JALEN(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
04:24 25-41 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,KHALIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 03:56
03:56 STEAL  by BLACK,KHALIL
03:54 TURNOVER  by BLACK,KHALIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
03:53 SUB OUT by BLACK,KHALIL
03:53 SUB IN by CAUDLE,ZANE

SUB OUT by THORNS,JALEN 03:53
SUB OUT by GRAY,WILL 03:53
SUB IN by VINCENT,DWIGHT 03:53
SUB IN by INGRAM,QUAMIR 03:53
TURNOVER  by CHIVERS,NIGEL 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by HORTON,KK
03:38 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,TWAIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSUJI,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by CHIVERS,NIGEL 03:22 28-43 H 15
ASSIST  by INGRAM,QUAMIR --

03:04 28-45 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CHIVERS,NIGEL 03:04
SUB OUT by CHIVERS,NIGEL 03:04
SUB IN by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 03:04

03:04 28-46 H 18 GOOD FT by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,RYAN 02:51

02:51 STEAL  by WILSON,TWAIN
02:45 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 02:36

02:36 BLOCK  by WILSON,TWAIN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMARI --

02:32 FOUL  by OSUJI,NOAH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 02:32 29-46 H 17

02:32 SUB OUT by OSUJI,NOAH
02:32 SUB IN by CARNES,JADON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 02:32 30-46 H 16
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN 02:29
SUB IN by BOWLING,ZAQUAN 02:29

02:20 MISS 3PTR by CARNES,JADON
REBOUND DEF by BOWLING,ZAQUAN --
TURNOVER  by INGRAM,QUAMIR 02:10

02:10 STEAL  by CAUDLE,ZANE
02:04 TURNOVER  by CARNES,JADON

STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 02:04
02:03 FOUL  by CAUDLE,ZANE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI(fastbreak) 02:03 31-46 H 15
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI(fastbreak) 02:03 32-46 H 14



FOUL  by VINCENT,DWIGHT 01:48
01:48 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by HORTON,KK
01:48 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by HORTON,KK

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 01:34
REBOUND OFF by BOWLING,ZAQUAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:26 FOUL  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 01:26 33-48 H 15
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 01:26 34-48 H 14
FOUL  by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 01:14

01:14 34-49 H 15 GOOD FT by WILSON,TWAIN
01:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
01:14 SUB IN by BALDWIN,TYLER

SUB OUT by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 01:14
SUB IN by CHIVERS,NIGEL 01:14

01:14 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by WILSON,TWAIN
MISS LAYUP by CHIVERS,NIGEL(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by BOWLING,ZAQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by BOWLING,ZAQUAN(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by BOWLING,ZAQUAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CHIVERS,NIGEL(in the paint) 00:52 36-50 H 14

00:52 FOUL  by WILSON,TWAIN
MISS FT by CHIVERS,NIGEL 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,JADON
00:26 36-53 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CAUDLE,ZANE

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,TWAIN
00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 SUB OUT by WILSON,TWAIN
00:24 SUB IN by BLACK,KHALIL

TURNOVER  by CHIVERS,NIGEL 00:05
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brevard
20:00 SUB OUT by CAUDLE,ZANE
20:00 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,TYLER
20:00 SUB OUT by BLACK,KHALIL
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
20:00 SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
20:00 SUB IN by WILSON,TWAIN

SUB OUT by CHIVERS,NIGEL 20:00
SUB OUT by BOWLING,ZAQUAN 20:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 20:00
SUB IN by THORNS,JALEN 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,DJ 20:00
SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN 20:00
SUB OUT by THORNS,JALEN 20:00
SUB IN by GRAY,WILL 20:00

19:49 36-55 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN

TURNOVER  by VINCENT,DWIGHT 19:36
19:36 STEAL  by WILSON,TWAIN

FOUL  by GRAY,WILL 19:28
19:07 MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KK

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,QUAMIR --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DJ 18:43 38-55 H 17
ASSIST  by GRAY,WILL --

18:15 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,TWAIN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,QUAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:09 40-55 H 15

17:57 40-58 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CARNES,JADON
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,TWAIN

MISS LAYUP by GRAY,WILL(in the paint) 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,BROCK

FOUL  by VINCENT,DWIGHT 17:28
17:28 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by VINCENT,DWIGHT 17:28
SUB IN by THORNS,JALEN 17:28

17:28 40-60 H 20 GOOD FT by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,TWAIN
16:54 40-63 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TWAIN

-- ASSIST  by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
GOOD LAYUP by THORNS,JALEN(in the paint) 16:29 42-63 H 21

15:56 42-65 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by CARNES,JADON
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 15:36 44-65 H 21

15:36 FOUL  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
SUB OUT by GRAY,WILL 15:36
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN 15:36
SUB IN by CHIVERS,NIGEL 15:36
SUB IN by BOWLING,ZAQUAN 15:36
MISS FT by INGRAM,QUAMIR 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KK
15:15 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KK

REBOUND DEF by CHIVERS,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by THORNS,JALEN(in the paint) 14:55
REBOUND OFF by CHIVERS,NIGEL --
MISS JUMPER by CHIVERS,NIGEL 14:48
REBOUND OFF by THORNS,JALEN --

14:47 FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
GOOD FT by THORNS,JALEN 14:47 45-65 H 20
GOOD FT by THORNS,JALEN 14:47 46-65 H 19

14:26 46-67 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN

FOUL  by BOWLING,ZAQUAN 14:18
TURNOVER  by BOWLING,ZAQUAN 14:18

14:01 46-69 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KK

GOOD JUMPER by CHIVERS,NIGEL 13:44 48-69 H 21
ASSIST  by INGRAM,QUAMIR --

13:28 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by BOWLING,ZAQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 13:09
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,QUAMIR --
GOOD TIPIN by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 13:03 50-69 H 19

12:47 50-72 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
-- ASSIST  by CARNES,JADON

MISS LAYUP by CHIVERS,NIGEL(in the paint) 12:32
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,QUAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 12:27 52-72 H 20

12:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN

12:07 52-75 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TWAIN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by THORNS,JALEN(in the paint) 11:51 54-75 H 21
11:35 54-78 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TWAIN

-- ASSIST  by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DJ 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14
11:14 SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,BROCK
11:14 SUB IN by BALDWIN,TYLER

SUB OUT by THORNS,JALEN 11:14
SUB OUT by BOWLING,ZAQUAN 11:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 11:14
SUB IN by VINCENT,DWIGHT 11:14

10:56 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by CHIVERS,NIGEL --
MISS LAYUP by CHIVERS,NIGEL(in the paint) 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KK

10:40 54-80 H 26
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KK
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DJ(in the paint) 10:26 56-80 H 24

10:05 SUB OUT by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
10:05 SUB IN by BLACK,KHALIL
09:59 TURNOVER  by HORTON,KK

STEAL  by JACKSON,DJ 09:59
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 09:52 58-80 H 22

09:32 58-82 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,TWAIN(in the paint)
09:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:31
09:21 FOUL  by BLACK,KHALIL

MISS FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 09:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 09:21 59-82 H 23

09:05 59-84 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KK

GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,QUAMIR 08:45 61-84 H 23
08:45 FOUL  by BALDWIN,TYLER

GOOD FT by INGRAM,QUAMIR 08:45 62-84 H 22
08:23 MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KK

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,QUAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:17 64-84 H 20

08:17 FOUL  by CARNES,JADON
GOOD FT by INGRAM,QUAMIR(fastbreak) 08:17 65-84 H 19

07:58 65-86 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNES,JADON

MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,DWIGHT 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,JADON

07:28 TURNOVER  by WILSON,TWAIN
STEAL  by JACKSON,DJ 07:28
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 07:20 67-86 H 19
FOUL  by CHIVERS,NIGEL 07:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09
SUB OUT by VINCENT,DWIGHT 07:09
SUB IN by GRAY,WILL 07:09

06:56 67-89 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KK

MISS JUMPER by CHIVERS,NIGEL 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,TYLER

06:08 67-91 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,KHALIL(in the paint)
05:51 FOUL  by WILSON,TWAIN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 05:51 68-91 H 23
SUB OUT by CHIVERS,NIGEL 05:51
SUB IN by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 05:51
MISS FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,TWAIN
05:27 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 05:11 70-91 H 21

05:11 FOUL  by BALDWIN,TYLER



GOOD FT by INGRAM,QUAMIR 05:11 71-91 H 20
SUB OUT by GRAY,WILL 05:11
SUB IN by ELLER,AIDAN 05:11
FOUL  by ELLER,AIDAN 04:52

04:52 71-92 H 21 GOOD FT by HORTON,KK
04:52 71-93 H 22 GOOD FT by HORTON,KK
04:39 FOUL  by BALDWIN,TYLER

MISS FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 04:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 04:39 72-93 H 21

04:19 72-95 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,QUAMIR(in the paint) 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACK,KHALIL
03:51 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,TWAIN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMARI --
03:41 FOUL  by BLACK,KHALIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
03:41 SUB OUT by HORTON,KK
03:41 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,TYLER
03:41 SUB OUT by WILSON,TWAIN
03:41 SUB IN by WALKER,BLAKE
03:41 SUB IN by CAUDLE,ZANE
03:41 SUB IN by DUNCAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by INGRAM,QUAMIR 03:41
SUB IN by CHIVERS,NIGEL 03:41
GOOD FT by ELLER,AIDAN 03:41 73-95 H 22
GOOD FT by ELLER,AIDAN 03:41 74-95 H 21

03:29 MISS LAYUP by BLACK,KHALIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLER,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLER,AIDAN(in the paint) 03:21 76-95 H 19

03:08 MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,CALEB(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACKSON,DJ 03:08
REBOUND DEF by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:02 78-95 H 17
FOUL  by CHIVERS,NIGEL 02:58

02:54 TURNOVER  by CAUDLE,ZANE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 02:54
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAMARI(in the paint) 02:49
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMARI --
TURNOVER  by ELLER,AIDAN 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by CAUDLE,ZANE
FOUL  by CHUDGAR BENITEZ,YARI 02:34

02:34 78-96 H 18 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,CALEB
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DJ 02:34
SUB IN by BROWN,PEYTON 02:34

02:34 78-97 H 19 GOOD FT by DUNCAN,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BLAKE
02:19 TURNOVER  by WALKER,BLAKE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 02:19
GOOD LAYUP by CHIVERS,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:15 80-97 H 17
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI --

01:55 80-99 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BLACK,KHALIL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHIVERS,NIGEL(in the paint) 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CAUDLE,ZANE

01:37
80-
102 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,CALEB(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CAUDLE,ZANE
01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:35 SUB OUT by CARNES,JADON
01:35 SUB OUT by BLACK,KHALIL
01:35 SUB IN by BROWN,LECEDRIC



01:35 SUB IN by OSUJI,NOAH
TURNOVER  by ELLER,AIDAN 01:23

01:23 STEAL  by DUNCAN,CALEB

01:18
80-
104 H 24 GOOD DUNK by OSUJI,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNCAN,CALEB
TURNOVER  by ELLER,AIDAN 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by CAUDLE,ZANE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMARI 01:05

01:05
80-
105 H 25 GOOD FT by BROWN,LECEDRIC(fastbreak)

01:05
80-
106 H 26 GOOD FT by BROWN,LECEDRIC(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CHIVERS,NIGEL 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BLAKE

00:40 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by CHIVERS,NIGEL --

00:35 FOUL  by WALKER,BLAKE
MISS FT by ELLER,AIDAN(fastbreak) 00:35

GOOD FT by ELLER,AIDAN(fastbreak) 00:35
81-
106 H 25

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:19
81-
108 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,CALEB(in the paint)


